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INSARAG Steering Committee Meeting

Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

25 May 2007

Participants List

Germany
Dr. Thomas Hoenicke

International Rotations

Special Envoy of the Vice President of THW

Federal Technical Emergency Relief Services

Deutschherren str. 93-95

D-53177 Bonn

Germany

Tel: +49 228 940 1815

Fax: +49 228 940 1144

Mobile: +49 172 240 6620

Email: Thomas.Hoenicke@thw.de, thwtfh@aol.com

Mr. Volker Strotmann

Head of Department for Operations

German Federal Agency for Technical Relief

Provinzialstraße 93

D 53127 Bonn-Lengsdorf

Germany

Tel: +49 228 9401910

Fax: +49 228 940 8911

Email: GZ-ALE.tltg@thw.de

Switzerland
Mr. Toni Frisch

Delegate for Humanitarian Aid and Head Swiss Humanitarian Aid Unit

Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation

Sägestrasse 77, Köniz

CH 3003 Bern

Switzerland

Tel: +41 31 322 3561

Fax: +41 31 324 1694

Mobile: +41 79 415 2754

Email: toni.frisch@deza.admin.ch

United States of America
Mr. Timothy Callaghan

Senior Regional Advisor a.i . 

for Latin America and the Caribbean

USAID/OFDA

Office of U.S. Foreign Disaster Assistance

P.O Box 920-1200 Pavas

San José, Costa Rica

Tel: +506 290 4133

Fax: +506 231 4111

Email: tcallaghan@ofda.net

Mr. Thomas Ewald (Observer)

Battalion Chief

County of Los Angeles Fire Department

12605 Osborne Street

Pacoima, CA 91331-2129

United States of America

Tel: +1 818 890 5700

Fax: +1 818 8905740

Mobile: +_1 213 379 2880

Email: Tewald@lacofd.org

Mr. James Fleming

Chief Operations Division

Office of U.S. Foreign Disaster Assistance

Ronald Reagan Building

1300 Pennsylvania, Ave. N.W., 20523 Washington D.C.

United States of America

Tel: +1 202 712 4098

Fax: +1 202 216 3191

Mobile: +1 703 9811729

Email: jfleming@usaid.gov

Mr. Dewey Hindman Perks (Chairman, Training Working Group)

Battalion Chief

Special Operations - Urban Search and Rescue

Fairfax County’s Office of the  Fire Marshal

4600 West Ox Road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030

United States of America

Tel: +1 703 815 5523

Fax: +1 703 803 2119

Mobile: +1 703 981 5345 +1703 335 31 46 (pager)

Email: Dewey.Perks@fairfaxcounty.gov

OCHA
Mr. Gerhard Putman-Cramer

Chief, Emergency Services Branch

Deputy Director, OCHA Geneva

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs

 Switzerland

Tel: + 41 22 917 1724

Fax: + 41 22 917 0023, +41 22 917 0401

Mobile: +41 79 217 3013

Email: putman-cramer@un.org

Mr. Arjun Katoch

Chief, Field Coordination Support Section 

and Secretary, INSARAG, Emergency Services Branch

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs

 Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 917 1199

Fax: +41 22 917 0023

Mobile: +41 79 417 41 65

Email: katoch@un.org
Ms. Carolina de Borbon Parma

Humanitarian Affairs Officer, OC HA/FCSS

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs

 Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 917 1758

Fax: + 41 22 917 0023

Mobile: +41 79 449 6285

Email: deborbonparma@un.org, carolina@deborbon.com

